

SLP(C)No. 2553 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2553/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 07/11/2002 in LPA 18/00
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAKEELA BANO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing rejoinder)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 4.1.2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.B.Shami, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up the matter after one week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER