

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2553 OF 2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 07/11/2002 in LPA No. 18/2000
of HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

DIV.MANAGER, ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SHAKEELA BANO & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.B.Shami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.

Without expressing any opinion on the merit of the case,
we do not feel inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the
High Court having regard to the interest of justice.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

AR-CUM-PS TO HON'BLE JUDGE